COMPENSATION 

Compensation for work performed by Contractor on Project shall be in accordance with 
the payment provisions and compensation schedule, attached as Exhibit D, 
Compensation. 

The total contract amount for the Project shall not exceed $25,000.00 (Twenty-five 
thousand dollars and no cents), which is full payment for a complete scope of work. 

ARTICLE 10. PERSONNEL AND EQUIPMENT 

Contractor shall designate in writing a person(s) to serve as its authorized 
representative(s) who shall have sole authority to represent Contractor on all manners

[...]

requirements for reporting information for provided Other Post-Employment Benefits. 

EXHIBIT D 

COMPENSATION 

COMPENSATION 

The County agrees to compensate the Consultant as follows: 

County agrees to compensate Contractor for all services performed under this 
Agreement in an amount not to exceed $25,000.00 (Twenty-five Thousand and No 
Cents) , which is full payment for a complete scope of work. The detailed costs are 
provided in the attached Bid Form. 

Fulton County, Georgia 

Actuarial Services 
GASB 75 and OPEB - Pricing 

December 21, 2020 

© 2020 by The Segal Group, Inc.

[...]

FOR THE LSITED PROJECTS/DEBT 
ISSUANCES AS REQUESTED IN THE RFP. 

The base bid may not be withdrawn or modified for a period of sixty (60) days following 
the receipt of bids. 

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT (Add amounts in columns 1. Do not include any Bid 
Alternates) 

$ 78,000 

(Dollar Amount In Numbers) 

Seventy eight thousand dollars 

(Dollar Amount in Words) 

RFP # 20RFP110320C-CG 
GASB 75 Actuarial Services 

Cost Form 

Section 9 

The Bidder agrees hereby to commence work under this Contract, with adequate 
personnel and equipment, on a date to be specified in a written "Notice to Proceed" from